## FOR ACTION

## Flint Board of Education Regular Board Meeting, April 20, 2016 Volume 138

## 11.17 <u>AUTHORIZATION TO PURCHASE IPADS AND CASES FOR GSRP FROM</u> APPLE INC

COMPANY PRICE
Apple INC. (Austin TX) \$24,421.60

The Office of State, Federal and Local Programs is seeking authorization to purchase 4 iPad Air 2 Wi-Fi (10 pack) with 3-yr AppleCare for \$18,920.00, 8 iPad Air 2 Wi-Fi for \$3,032.00, 4 BNDL STM DUX Case for iPad Air 2 Black-USA for \$1,398.00, 8 STM DUX Case for iPad Air 2 Black for \$279.60 and 3-yr AppleCare for iPad for \$792.00 from Apple INC. for GSRP.

GSRP received Title I funding from the Michigan Department of Education to support student learning and intervention services. As part of the school's efforts to address the academic needs of all students and provide more opportunities for students to learn through the use of technology.

Funding is available for the purchase of the iPads and cases from Apple INC. from GSRP's Title I funds.

On the basis of the preceding information, the following resolution is proposed.

Be it Resolved, That

The Flint Board of Education

Authorizes the purchase of 4 iPads (10 pack), 8 iPads, 3-yr AppleCare, 4 STM cases and 8 STM cases from Apple INC. for the total quoted price not to exceed Twenty-Four Thousand, Four Hundred Twenty One Dollars and Sixty Cents (\$24,421.60) for GSRP.

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Education of the School District of the City of Flint at its Regular Meeting held on the 20<sup>th</sup> day of April 2016, and that said Resolution is in full force and effect as of the date hereof.

Betty Ramsdell, Secretary Flint Board of Education

Submitted by: Doreen Gordon, Director of State, Federal and Local Programs Dated: April 15, 2016